
~~/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
~af~/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

fcrn;tJ ~ ~af ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
f.rmur~ ~~Wl/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.rmur ~ ~afUT "Wl-WT-=BfaGIQ/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
Rt~<Fidt;l{li/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ ~./Ph. No~0471 - 2565669 / 2565726). 

f-f3f9'm ~R"UiRVNOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~I Dt. 02.05.2024 

1-fmf ~ ~ tf>'t 3iR ~ ~JJRIMld m ~ ~ ~-~ IDXT 3ti1~1~'111G ~ ~i"a~IQ 3tTlffim tf>'t ~~I On behalf of the President of India, online 
item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following work. 

w . lf. facRurtDescription ~/Details 
Sl. No. (1) 

1. Q5Tl:t em ~!Title of work ~~ q~~{Cf)lij; ll60 ~ ~ tf>'t ';!..,~q~ l %u ~ Q5Tl:t ~ ~0 12afi 31R (,J\fl<Qqt~~ . ~ ~ 
~ ~ CRfi;R ~ ~ ~ Cf)~~H ~~I Electrical works for re-arrangement of~O kVA UPS 
and providing power connection for vacuum cleaner at Ao12B & APML at J block, IISU, Vattiyoorkavu. 

2. {-~"WAT~./ E-Tender Notice i"aQt~Qta:8lt:8lQctuflt~02/02/2024-25 ~ 02.05.2024 
No. VSSC/CMG/E02/02/2024-25 Dated 02.05.2024 

3. ~"Jlcft~ 3tjl'll~d ~/ ~1.66 ~/Lakhs 

Estimate cost put to tender 

4. qntf~~tf>'tfcrttf 2 (Gl /Two)~ I months 
Period of completion 

5. ~"GfJU~{~) ~3,320.00 

Earnest money deposit (EMD) 

$1i3'1ct'l\5 <ffi' tf>'t ~ I Period for ~ W~CfHUI I Bid clarifications: ~'* tf>'t ~ I ~Jfl "Cf5T ~I Opening of 
downloading :~ 03.05.2024, 12.00 ~/hrs. ~ 04.05.2024, 9.00 ~/hrs. ~Ito Receipt of tenders: tenders: ~ 16.05.2024 "Cf5T 
~Ito~ 09.05.2024, 23.00 ~/hrs. ~ 10.05.2024,12.00 ~/hrs. ~ 14.05.2024 "Cf5T 15.00 ~/hrs. 

23.00 ~/hrs. 



2. ~lt'l-fllT~~~~ I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:
~em f.i;!R!R9C1 ~emtpr~mrrr 1 The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

w.~. 
Sl. No. 

~Ia. 

Note: 

~lb. 

'"fH~$ I Eligibility Criteria 

. \H(jcthtl~OI ~ . . ;cr 

em m ~1~c:o8 ~ mer ~ ~ iRR ~ 
JfffiR9oljmx cpr:if em Br:~liQ \1l:=t<t> ~ l) tpr 
M~~~ 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned, below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. cft;:r -w:IR <PT<t, ~ ~ ctt ~ -mq:;fffi:r 
~ ~ 40% iT Cj')l:f 1 ~/Three similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost (m/or) 
ii. ~ -w:IR Cf?Tl:f. ~ ~ ~ ~ -m-<f5fffil 
"ffiTl('f ~ 60%-iT Cj')l:f 1 trr/Two similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
('tiT/or) 
iii. 1Z<t>" -w:IR m. mctt ffiTRf ~ "ffiTl('f ~ 
80% iT <Pli 1 ~/One similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

i. - ~ "<t>1<f iT ~ ~ t.fCR l) ~~gJl<t> ~ Olj 

U111UT I 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
(~CfR~~~/Tobe 

scanned & uploaded) 

Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience 

ii) f.tlft ~ mr iJfRt cpr:if ~ ~ 
I'I~IOIQ~ ~ "f!TZf ~ I'I~IOIQ~ (f.ffi=r 
LR ~ cRtfi) tfi a =il"i:llffi Q I 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

Similar works shall mean electrification of building. 

ii. rro: "<t>T ~. ~ 7% m~ ~ . 
~ LR ~ "ffiTl('f «R ClQ? trr \J1RT ~. m<tt TJURT <PT<f m ~ ctT ~iT 
~ ~ l'l*(jdl<t>~UI ctt ~ ~ ClQ? ~ \jf]"Q I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. \3"Cf-CfRR l:l I B IJ® \ml:r .~ ~ ll <t> I qf~ct "<t>1tf m::rctT/l{i.'tl i<t> 1 ~ fffip:ftn:r-~ mrrr I 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility I 
evaluation. 

"ffi1I I Applicable only 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ ClZff ~ I Copies of PF and ESI 
fu" ~ Q\ill<t>~OI ~ ~ I Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration . 



"ffi1l: 
Applicable for electrical works only : 
<S~lr:ftif5af iP 1ffiT ~ m ~ ~ ~ 
"[R1 ~ \3fm; crf o~ ~ (C"'<i.C1C1<R 25 kW) i:P 
atif~q-qcnimelif51x C11~~~~~1 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 25 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

3. f.1fclm ~ it 4Gft<p cl o~ f.1fclm ~ ~ cpr ~ <'f5X f.1fclm e'&ll~ \11 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO m wvvw.tenderwizard.com/ISRO ~ciltll~c ~ \SII3'""kfi\S FcP<:rr \ifT ~ 
~I~ 4Gftif5'!01 i#f i"ifWiiT ~ 8ciltil~c "q icl% 11"{ ~I%-~ i:P ~ f.ifclm ~ ~ itmf 
~~ Rlflie;s <mW:r%1 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard .in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to Mls ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. f.1fclm e'&ll~':lll q5T \S 113 <i \'ll \S ~ liDf ~ f.im e I (f) H q5T M WTR it llJ;f ~ m \jffQ1TT I f.im e I (f) I X 
"[R1 ~ fcmz_ 1"fQ C: hll ~ \11 (f(Q'WCl_ ~ gR1 tl c<ll fq d ~ \JfT1tit I ~ -qf[JT l'Tl=IT fir; ~ Ji I Cl ~tl if5 d I 
<m L@ ~ ~ ~ m ~ ~ <m ~ FcP<:rr \jffQ1TT 1 

Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer el igible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) f.ifclmJ?t i:P m~ 13Qq<kl mr 1 it mf."!f?tt!! ~ i:P ~ ~ \ll11T ~. l1iTr * \ll11T I~ \ll11T 
.~ I "ffi9T ~. cfiQBQtl~. IfGIT, f(R;-~- 695 022 i:P 1l1i l:R ~ ~ ~ "[R1 ~ 
W:rt5 ~ [qf) ~ ~ ~ "[R1 ~ ~ TfRit ~~it \ll11T ~~I ~ \ll11T ~. 
f.1fclm mttr ~ <f>'T ~ ~ftffi:r ~ 18o ~ (fcf) 1iFll mrtr 1 Ilft ~. ~ iP ~ it 'l1tt \lfRfi ~ m 
f.ifclm Jft Q5T ~ ~ 1¢ c{1 (f){OI M \jffQ1TT ~ ~ f.i ~ C:l (f) I .,?j i:P ~ ~ <f>'T Cl'l'1Rft 
~ "[R1 ~I $ <.9~~ ~it <f>'T \llT1Mt I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favou r of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the' forl'fl of DO is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 
b) f.ifclm ~I~ it lfC Cf?T <rfQT if5{~cll<.9 QAQBQA{ ~ Q5T QAQBQA{ ~ 3IT£ffi ~I 
~ ~ Q~if5x01 !>lAIOIQ;:! '1:lT ~ ~ ~ ~~) I ~ ~ m ~ mi 
~~(<f)tR mi I ~ ~ ~ 3fFiTrr (~~ I ~·~tpqc ~ ~ f.ia~IIC1tl m 
QAQBQA{~"[RT~Ci?l{ "Pl~gRT~ ciiJ!l<tJxOI !>lAIOIQ::l ~~~~~I 
!>l A I 01 Q::l f.ifclm <f>'T f.i<:R1 fciRr I ~~t 11{ ~ fciRr (fcf) ati ~ ~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be val id as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. 13 44® m,. 1 it mf.lR<~ ~ tMZr ~ tp::j1:f l:R \jq Q"tfR", f.1mur "Q<f JfjXarur '!>l"'l.fllT -~. 
<ft QBQB.a1, IfGrr i:P if51tllC1tl if f."!mc:IQ ~ 'Gfl1'MT1 
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 



7 . a) ~Cf5'fl@'mtR, ~~~f.mofufzl \3{R~emmm~. \3-q'~£fR. ~~ 
~arur ~:r~ - fi"T. cn~fl~fl>ili._¥f ~ <tw'lf<:'ltl it. ~ (fCf) m ~~. m 1m cmc em~ 
~. ~ fcm:rr \ifRT ~I ~ ~ ~ ~ f.1<:ffi fufzl JfR wm em Ill~~ ~tJ ~ 
mt<f ~ ~ \jffifi ~ m RF<mr em wmt cfR lR ~ f<!?trr ~ 1 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 
b) f.if<RJ ffiTTC1~ it \fC Cf5'f ~ ct5x~cmvt ~RQf!Qqt ~em ~qQf!Qq{ \3£im -3fltJR ~I 
~11 ~ cj\ll1¢xol I'IRI Oiq~ m cj\Jl1¢xol w:rrurcr::r \3lCR ~ s~ it ~Ciljfllx -3lji'Jqlfil1Ci Qlt ~ 
~~~I ~ ~J(;lqiUiq~ ~ "Qli met \,3-q ~~ f.liifur ~ ~afUf ~'1-flTf-~, 
<fl ~fl Qfl ~' E' ' fdx>Cl ~ (1 gxq ~ Cf) I qf<:'Jtl it f~fctc~ns?rc<R cp't f.1<:m ~ em rrtrnrr.r::r lR Ill m ~ 
~ ~ I~ f.:1f<fuT ~ ~ f.:l<:ld RWf em (ftrf wm lR Ill m ~"Qli ~ ~ ~ ~ 
~ m wmt lR f.tf<m mrrm em~~~ 1 

The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

a. f.tf<ro xm~ <:P't ~ fufzl em~ ~'C.f {\n:rit ~ ctlx2!Cll8 ~14~1¢1{1 <:P't <1¢~<P1 ~ cnfMCltl¢ 
~~\ifflMtl Ci¢~q:)) ~ Cl lfil lf\ltlctl ~R~lR 3flit~~m llt<"l''i¢rt ~~~ 

~~~'i":=~"::f;;:h"'~~~=,l1~;'~~a::~1~:# 
~(fR-at~ -3{R ~ millCIT em 3flit <:P't ~ %TI ~ ~ fcm:rr ~ 1 ~ • f.lfzy 
fdfzr (~ ~f4~ 1ct51·t'i em~~ eft~) em~~. ~ '\Rff ~f<lctlctllx"i <:P't M ~ 'GIT 
f.'ma-ruT (ft[f (1Cf) ;oft (f)) li<"l'' ict5rt ~ <fRR ~ ~ ~ \3{R f.1f<R;r ~~ ~ .>.miD" 3flit cp't ~ q51 'GfTQl1T I . ~ , ~ " " 

On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids. the 
documents furnished by the tenderers w ill be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qual ified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. m fi~~l¢1x cp't ~~em ~ti:ll~rt 1Jlffi it Q~Clfcfu ~~I ~cpi ~ lR, ~ 
WIW 'Gil1f it q~Clfcfu M ~I ~ m ~ 'lfldR %<J W ~~it, 'Q'5f I~~ 
em mf((f ~ ~ ~. f.1f<RJ 'Q( ~ 11{ ~ ffiTTC1 ilff 2% ~ lR ~ ~ti:ll~'"~ 1Jlffi mwr ~ 
'\iJT4l ~I 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractors I supervisors personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. 'lfR(i ij) ~ qft 3ffi" ~ f.lf<m ~ (f)~~C11<:11 ~ ~ m ~ JP:r f.lf<m em ~ 
m? ~£Lf ~% ~ ~ Cfm"UT ~ f4;rr ~ m "Q1l(f ~ f.lf<mJ{f em~ m Cf5T ~ 
ng(ff ~~~~~~Q\;fr~~em~~~mm~~1tRm~~~~<PI~&m~~ 
eft~ '~Qr{eft~l 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason,. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected . 

12. 'lfR(i ij) ~ <tt 3ffi" ~ f.lf<m ~ (f)~~C11<:11 ~ <mtf ~ 'Girtt m ~ ~ <mtf ~· ~ 
q ~q cf"""! l ZIT <mtf ctft llliff ~ q»fi Cf5T '41 ~ n9(ff % (fZfl ~ ~ ~ I<P I~ ~ mft! ~ ~ '41 zyn ~ 
~~ · 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. 'lfR(i ij) ~ Qft 3ffi" ~ f.lf<m ~ <P~~C1 1<:11 ~ f.lf<m em~~~ m ~ ~ 'lfrTT 
·em~~ Cf5T ~ m% (fZff ~~~I<PI~ cnT ~ ~ ~ qx tf im<f Cf>RT ~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. f.lf<m -ij) ~ ~ ~af m ~af ~ ~ ~ '41 Lfaf-~ ~ ~ ~% ~ ~ ~ Lfaf
~m<tt~Qft%~&RT~ctft~~~Qr{eft~l 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. f.lf<m ~ (fl~~q I <:11 ~ ~ &RT 'ffli[f.'ffli[f qx \JI'rtT ctft Gil ~C1 IC'ft ~ ~ ~ m<rrcif 
em~~Cf5T~m%1 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. ~~ ~ I<P I~ cnT fa:'l{]Tf -ij) ~ ~ ~ ~'l{]Tf -q: f.lf<m \lfln m ctft ~ ~ eft \lfTlMt 1tRm ~ ~ 
~ ~ <PI~f;q~"i ~ fG!Ul~l~ ~~~I~~ "iiitJ1q§) ~><d~l~ %1 \ffl \YT 
C£1Fcffi[j'j Cf5T 1Tl=f '41 fi Cff-11' ~ \;fr ~ m~ ~ '41 an:rc1T ~ Cfi"P1 Qr{ ~ ~ m \ill~ crm 
~~~\ill ~af fa:'l.fTTT ~ ~ ~IG148d ~ Cf5T +:Jtc{)q§) ~>(d~l~ %1 ~ &RT ~ 
~ Cf5T \3 ctitl"i m qx ~ &m un:rr <tt ~ f.lf<m ~ CfSX eft~ ozrr ~ f.RB ~ ~ 1 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working . He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 



17. ~. ~ ~ 1 ~ Jf¥fR ~ ~ ctft ~ fctftr ~ Qn:r-~-q;li 120 ~ oq;-~ 
~I ~ ~ Plf<lGICtJ I~ ~ 3fflRl ~ 3fGf 3ftRT ~ CfJ"{ffi "ffirr ~ ~ f.lfcrGT ctft ~ ~ 
~~ ll ~ Q~cta"'l CfROT ~"Gil fctmTT, ~em ;p.fi(f)l~ ""'11ft~ m tHCtJI~ ~ ~ 
~ ~ \31nll "tR ~ traf(ITO ~ ~ ~ un:rT ~ ~ 50 % ('tftl'm gffiS(Id) q;r ~ 
~ q;r Jlftrct;R ~ ~I .3fl1T, PI~ G ICtJ I~ em "Cf)T{f ctft g"'l f.:ffa G I ll mTT ~ ctft ~ ~ eft 
~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

18. ~ IR f.iufu ~ IR .. m ~fcldJCbl~l· '$ 'ffitf qcf) <P'm fct<:rr ~I 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn w ith the successful tenderer. 

19. ~fcl ~ I CIJ I~ ~~"Ff~-q~~Cf){, ~. \3 ll lffi?OJi , 'WIT (f){, Wi~ ~~~~~ 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. <"1¢~¢9 ~'$mtr ~\JftQfitl Cf Qfi\JftQfitl ~SOJIOJq;j'j Cf>'T~~Cf>'T"GfRt~l 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along w ith the Technical bid. 

3"Cf~Qffl~~ 
Deputy Head I CMD-Contracts 



SJct>;:ftttfl-ct lftlif~ct> mat~ m~ PI fJRiffila G~ laurr ~ m qft lltufa R& qft ~_fl~· ~ 
re 1R PI~Gict>l~,. '(f)) Jl'kflHf~ErL~_lg~Jl! 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. q<f>~ts~crn-~~~wr\lfrtt~~~~~ 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~~~crn-~~~wr~~~-wnf((rwAIOI4~ 1 

Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. '4TSfCfT ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ <1~rr ~ LTfu::rruT Cf5T ~ m Cf5T ~'&li~G\1 WiTUT 1 

Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria . 

4. f.1Gft 'QTfttiT Wf \ifRt Cf5l!IT ~ -wnf((r WliiOIQ~ E)~Q*l ("Wd 1R CflTCT l1llT <fR') Wlil014li ~ ~ ~ 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. a:tr ~ 3~~1-li ~ ~ ~ 'Wfc11 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. tft"QLP<1m~~ 4G\lct>xOI ~~-wfc1 <ffill~l 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~~~~~IDFtf-1 ~ ~~£it;rf.1fcrc:T~~ JfffiRg(j ~~ ~~ 
cfrx'R~Cf5T<:ll~~~~ wffiCSI<§\41 ~~-grr~~x%m~-wft <lffl'~. {53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Fo[mat-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ~It;,~~ I PAN I TAN details. 

9. ~ 'GI'm ~I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~~~~ '8'4~'@11 Company Profile with details. 

11. J1Q*lt1 4G\lct>xOI WliiOI4~ IGST registration certificate. 

12. ~~~'Cf51tmm I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

l'f(:('(lq:of-.rtc /IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~qit Cfi1 ~ 7; ~ 1 ~m l!liQ~Q>"~~ ~. f.tfu<n ~em f.1<m ~ ~l?R "fl"l'W <m m ~ ~. \311' -u£m. 
f.1J:ITur 1ZCt ~~ -u'l.f!Tf-~. ~ m1-11t 3~e.f ~. ¥f, ~ Lft.3IT. , fttfcFiag:x>:~ - 695022, ~ ~ 
~if~~ '$Rr ~~<IT~ ~ &RT $AT~~ I -eft f.'rf<m ~ ~ f.tll(f f(r~ JJR 'tfli<T qfr <IT \fffif ~ 
~£1' ~ Cf>T mi ~mea 11ft'~ Ul'lCfi ~. (I) f.1f<1GT qfr ~ 'C1'R lR ~ fi);1:rr \jffQllT I Original document 
of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED 
POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, 
Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram- 695022, Kerala on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received 
on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer will be summarily 
rejected. 

·-


